
Addendum Notice 

Ref No:6075/E.1.III.18/16       Date: 28.03.2017 

1
st
 Addendumto Invitation for Bid for the work “Design-Build- Operate & Transfer Municipal Solid Waste 

Management Project for the City of Berhampur Municipal Corporation”vide Bid ID No. BMC 

(BAM)134/2016-17 dated 03.03.2017 

S No. Item Original Description Revised Description 

1 Page 1; 
Invitation to Bid (NCB) 
Clause 2, A, (a); 

Bidder shall have a satisfactorily 
running plant operational for at 
least one year of at least one 
Municipal Solid Waste Treatment 
Facility with Windrow 
Composting technology of 100 
TPD capacity; and 

Bidder shall have a 
satisfactorily running plant 
operational for at least one 
year of at least one Municipal 
Solid Waste Treatment Facility 
with Composting technology 
of 100 TPD capacity; and 

2 Page 38-39; 
Appendix to ITB: 
Qualification Criteria; 
clause 1.5 (a); 

Bidder shall have a satisfactorily 
running plant operational for 
atleast one year of at least one 
Municipal Solid Waste Treatment 
facility (Windrow Compost plant) 
of 100 TPD capacity; and 

Bidder shall have a 
satisfactorily running plant 
operational for atleast one 
year of at least one Municipal 
Solid Waste Treatment facility 
(Compost plant) of 100 TPD 
capacity; and 

3 Page 48; 
Annex A to the Bidding 
Document; 

(vi) Information Forms(Envelope-
Technical Proposal) 
3A Specific Experience in 
Municipal Solid Waste 
Management (i.e. Windrow 
Composting and Scientific 
Landfill) 

(vi) Information 
Forms(Envelope-Technical 
Proposal) 
3A Specific Experience in 
Municipal Solid Waste 
Management (i.e. Composting 
and Scientific Landfill) 

4 Page 50; 
Annex A to the Bidding 
Document; 
Form (a); 

Information Form 3A : Specific 
Experience in MSWM – Windrow 
Composting & Scientific Landfill 

Information Form 3A : Specific 
Experience in MSWM – 
Composting & Scientific 
Landfill 

5 Page 50; 
Annex A to the Bidding 
Document; 
Form (a); 

Part VI 
Technical Section – Part VI – Joint 
Venture Documents and 
Requirements 

Part IV 
Technical Section – Part IV – 
Joint Venture Documents and 
Requirements 

6 Page 59; 
Annex A to the Bidding 
Document; 
Information Form (1A); 

3. Specific Experience in 
Municipal Solid Waste 
Management( Windrow 
Composting and Scientific Landfill 
only) 
In Table 
Capacity of Windrow Composting 
Plant 

3. Specific Experience in 
Municipal Solid Waste 
Management(Composting and 
Scientific Landfill only) 
In Table 
 
Capacity of Composting Plant 



S No. Item Original Description Revised Description 

7 Page 64; 
Annex A to the Bidding 
Documents; 
Information Form (3A); 
 

Specific Experience in Municipal 
Solid Waste Management (i.e. 
Windrow Composting and 
Scientific Landfill) 

Specific Experience in 
Municipal Solid Waste 
Management (i.e. Composting 
and Scientific Landfill) 

8 Page 206; 
Appendix 3C to the 
Contract;  
Technical Standards 
Appendix; 
2.4: Minimum 
Development Obligation; 
Clause: B – (iv): Curing 
Section and Preparatory 
Section; 

“The Waste received from the 
Monsoon Shed would 
undergo …………………… waste 
received from the Monsoon 
Shed………..” 

“The Waste received from the 
Compost Pad would 
undergo …………………… waste 
received from the Compost 
Pad………..” 

9 Page 261;  
Attachment: 1 of the 
Technical Standards 
Appendix of the Contract;  
Section: 3 Tests on 
Commissioning; 
 clause (a); 
 

“……… approximately 200 MT per 
day.” 

“…….. Approximately 150 MT 
per day.” 

 

 

 

Sd/ 28.03.2017 

        Commissioner 

       Berhampur Municipal Corporation 

 

 


